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Sean Blackburn's Weekly Blog

February 16, 2016

This past week was one of the better weeks for the basketball team
after coming off a rough week of games. We had two important games,
and still didnt have Justice (ice) due to an ankle injury. It's extremely dif-
ficult to play games without one of your starters; especially if that starter
is your point guard. A point guard is the player that leads the team on
the court. He is basically the coach on the floor, and in most cases a
team doesn't go too far if their point guard isn't up to par. Everybody was
a little nervous that he wasn't playing, but we had two players really step
up this week and play well. Patrick Bain (P bizzle) and Evan Kratz (still
working on his nickname) had two very solid games. Evan hit some very
key shots, played great defense like he always does, and also made
some clutch free throws to help us win one of our games. Patrick also
played well, and it was very impressive to watch him because he’s not
a point guard by nature. Point guard isn't something you just decide to
do - it's the hardest position in basketball to play and can take a lot of
time to learn. | think Patrick only had about three days to try and get
comfortable with it, but if you came to the game you wouldn't have been
able to tell. He played great when he was out there and ran the team
with confidence. He was a key part in our win over Salem International
last Thursday. It's always great to see somebody step up, but it's even
better when somebody you don't expect has a breakout game espe-
cially after all the hard work you see them display on a daily basis.

We got off to a rough start to say the least against Ohio Valley last
Saturday. Ohio Valley came out ready to play and to nobody’s fault but
ours we didn't. We started the game down 24-6, but showed one of our
best traits that most young teams don't have. Many young teams aren't
good at starting off bad, and bouncing back because it is just tough
mentally to do that. Strangely, with as young as we are that has always
been one of the things we are best at. I'm not saying it's good to put
yourself in that position, but sometimes it will happen and it's good
knowing we always respond well. A player that responded very well was
Gabriel Portillo. Gabe had a great first half and gave great energy off the
bench. He hit some big shots, had great energy, and most importantly
was prepared to play so he could make an impact as soon as he got in
the game. As the game went on we started cutting the lead down and
were tied at half. When we came back out we had complete control of
the game from the beginning of the second half to the end. In large part
to the performance of Colton Linkous. Colton had 16 points off the
bench and played his best game of the year so far. It was special to
watch because Colton is always in the gym working hard and shooting
extra shots. It was definitely a breakout game for him, and I'm sure he
will continue to have games just like that.
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We have a busy week this week this so we would really appreciate
your support. We play Tuesday at Salem International (start time 7:30
p.m.) then we play Thursday at Bluefield State (start time is 6 p.m.) and
we finish our week Saturday night at home for Senior Night against
Wilberforce (start time is 7:45 p.m. and its Li'l Sibs Weekend). We
would appreciate prayers for safe travels and an injury-free week.

Until next week,

SeanB

Sean Blackburn is a sophomore guard from
Columbus, OH majoring in broadcasting and digital

media.

Read the blogs from other Yellow Jacket student-ath-

letes at 2015-16 Blog Central. Go to: Sean Blackburn

yellowjackets.cedarville.edu

Yellow Jacket
Concessions!

* Hamburgers * Popcorn
* Hot Dogs * Pretzels
» Corn Dogs * Soft Drinks
* Nachos » Water
» Candy » Gatorade
“Operated by the CU Women’s
Softball Team”
CASH, Credit and Debit
Cards Accepted
HISTORIC

ESTABLISHED 1802

(937) 767-5501
75 Water Street, Clifton, Ohio

www.cliftonmill.com

yellowjackets.cedarville.edu
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The Inside Scoop

StatComparison
Current Record 12-13 9-14
Points Scored/Game 69.3 76.1
Points Allowed/Game 72.7 76.2
FG % 429 459
(11 1 T
Official Charter Company of 3-point FG % 308 a7
H 77 0,
the Cedarville Yellow Jackets T o 005 86
Rebounds/Game 37.4 38.6
Assists/Game 10.8 12.7 155 W. Leffel Lane
937 879'3000 Turnovers/Game 135 15.5 Springfield, OH
8250 Expansion Way Blocked Shots/Game 2.5 2.5 45506
Dayton, OH 45424 Steals/Game 8 5.3
937-325-5356
Current Streak w4 ! L7
PROBABLE STARTERS: PROBABLE STARTERS:
# Cedarville (12-13) Pos. PPG RPG APG # Wilberforce (9-14) Pos PPG RPG APG
11 Jason Reep (6-2 senior) G 0.6 0.4 0.1 1  Patrick Mitchell (6-2 sophomore) G 14.8 7.2 3.0
23  Patrick Bain (6-3 sophomore) G 115 4.0 1.0 13 Malik Breckenridge (6-0 freshman) G 7.0 2.4 2.4
24 J.C. Faubion (6-5 junior) G 151 6.7 21 15 Keenen Smith (6-2 junior) G 4.7 2.2 1.0
5 Easton Bazzoli (6-6 junior) F 11 5.5 2.0 30 Michael Forrest (6-2 junior) G 7.8 2.2 1.0
50 Robert Okoro (6-6 freshman) F 7.0 6.0 0.4 22  Devontae Berry (6-3 junior) F 12.8 5.9 11
Jason Reep P atrick Bain Patrick M itchell M alik Breckenridge Keenen Smith
Easton Bazzoii RobertOkoro
W O R L D W I D E
(937) 372-9921 “Please ask about our
Cedarville University
rate” _ )
Proud sponsors of One mile north of Yellow Springs on Route 68
Yellow Jacket 300 Xenia Town Square OPEN 7 AM TO 10 PM EVERY DAY
Basketball Xenia, Ohio 43585

937-325-0629

yellowjackets.cedarville.edu YELLOW JACKET BASKETBALL 3



Taste All That
Life Has To Offer.

COURTYARD®

H arrio tt

Experience the best things in life at the new Courtyard
by Marriott in Downtown Springfield. Stay for a night or
for aweek in our beautifully-renovated hotel. Enjoy our
garden pool, hot tub, business center and complimentary

high-speed InternetTaste the delicious fare of the Mela
Urban Bistro. Or just unwind at the Mela lounge.

taste |life

100 south fountain * downtown springfield «937.322.3600 « www.melaurbanbistro.com

Cedarville
Millage Market

SR 72 North
(Located acrossfrom Cedarville University)
Offering SHELL fuel, groceries,
pizza for your convenience

(937) 766-1201

Qen 7 Days a Week, 6 am to midnight
Pay at the Pump!
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Year-by-Year Coaching Records

Men’s Basketball History since 1953

Season Won Lost Pct. Coach

1953-54 2 13 .133 Bob Underwood
1954-55 4 19 .174 Underwood
1955-56 4 13 .235 Underwood
1956-57 7 15 .318 Underwood
1957-58 9 14 391 Sherwin Bowser
1958-59 8 15 .348 Bowser
1959-60 7 16 .304 Bowser

1960-61 10 13 435 Don Callan (578-
1961-62 n 12 478 Callan
1962-63 13 11 542 Callan
1963-64 19 6 .760 Callan
1964-65 23 4 .852 Callan
1965-66 12 11 522 Callan
1966-67 12 13 480 Callan
1967-68 10 14 417 Callan
1968-69 16 n .593 Callan
1969-70 9 18 .333 Callan
1970-71 10 16 .385 Callan
1971-72 6 19 .240 Callan
1972-73 n 15 .423 Callan
1973-74 10 16 .385 Callan
1974-75 17 13 .567 Callan
1975-76 14 15 .483 Callan
1976-77 12 13 .480 Callan
1977-78 15 14 517 Callan
1978-79 17 10 .630 Callan
1979-80 21 9 .700 Callan
1980-81 25 4 .862 Callan
1981-82 17 11 .607 Callan
1982-83 17 14 .548 Callan
1983-84 16 13 552 Callan
1984-85 14 15 .483 Callan
1985-86 22 10 .688 Callan
1986-87 17 10 .630 Callan
1987-88 23 12 .647 Callan
1988-89 22 14 611 Callan
1989-90 24 13 .649 Callan
1990-91 22 12 .647 Callan
1991-92 27 7 .794 Callan
1992-93 23 9 .719 Callan
1993-94 21 15 .583 Callan
1994-95 20 11 .645 Callan

1995-96 16 15 516 Jeff Reep (78-77
1996-97 n 20 .355 Reep
1997-98 20 10 .667 Reep
1998-99 20 n .645 Reep
1999-2000 11 21 .344 Reep

200001 8 22 267 Ray Slagle (177-  .658)
2001-02 21 16 .568 Slagle
2002-03 27 8 .771 Slagle
2003-04 27 9 .750 Slagle

2004-05 28 10 .737 Slagle
2005-06 20 11 .645 Slagle
2006-07 23 8 .742  Slagle
2007-08 23 8 .742  Slagle

2008-09 27 4 871 Pat Estepp (153-  .627)
2009-10 26 9 .743 Estepp
2010-11 20 13 606 Estepp
2011-12 23 9 719 Estepp
2012-13 22 9 710 Estepp
2013-14 10 18 357 Estepp
2014-15 13 16 .448 Estepp
2015-16 12 13 480 Estepp

Totals 1027 788 566 63 years

yellowjackets.cedarville.edu


http://www.melaurbanbistro.com

TOOLS & EQUIPMENT

Dayton, Ohio 45430

937.429-3444

Comfort
Suites

121 Raydo Circle
Only 12 miles  Springfield, OH 45506

o e 937-322-0707

Yellow Jackets!!

e All Suite Rooms
 Hot Deluxe Breakfast

RUDY’S

SMOKE HOUSE
Es2e3e3l M = if M-iki st

At Rudy's Smokehouse
and Catering we like to
go above and beyond
your expectations.We
put our heart and soul
into all of our food
making sure that

every bite is better
than the last.

yellowjackets.cedarville.edu

Last Time Out < 2/18/16

BLUEFIELD, W.Va. - Cedarville erased a 10-point deficit in the final three
minutes of regulation and then used two overtimes for an 89-85 non-con-
ference win at Bluefield State.

The Yellow Jackets registered their fourth straight victory to improve to
12-13 overall.

Evan Kraatz broke the game's 15th and final tie on a layup with 12 sec-
onds remaining in the second OT for an 87-85 lead.

After the hosts called a timeout at midcourt, J.C. Faubion stole the
ensuing inbounds pass and scored to account for the final.

However, it was in the last minutes of the second half where Cedarville
stole the show. Kwenton Scott's three-point play with 2:43 remaining
started the comeback to get the visitors within 66-59.

Easton Bazzoli's layup actually gave the Yellow Jackets a 68-67
advantage with 26 seconds to go, but the Big Blues netted one-of-two
free throws with nine seconds left to force overtime.

Faubion's jumper at the end of the first OT tied it, 77-77. CU made all
four of its free throws while outscoring Bluefield State 12-8 in the second
extra session to win it.

All five starters scored in double figures led by Robert Okoro with a
career-high 20 points. Faubion finished with 16 points and a career-high
16 rebounds.

Patrick Bain tallied 16 points, Bazzoli scored 14 with a career-high 12
boards, and Scott chipped in 11 points.

Numbers Game:

« The Jackets had not played a double overtime game since opening the
2013-14 campaign at home with a 110-107 win over Saint Joseph's

« Bain scored 49 points in the two games played vs. Bluefield State.

* Cedarville's +14 margin on the boards tied for the second-highest this
season (+15 at Central State on Jan. 21).

« Okoro's previous career-high was 13 points at Ohio Valley.

« Faubion accomplished his fourth double-double of the season. He had
a then career-high 13 rebounds at Ferris State on Nov. 24.

* Bazzoli's double-double was his second of the year (Davis & Elkins).

* The Jackets' streaky season continues - 5 straight losses, 5 straight
wins, 4 LS, 3 W's, 4Ls, and 4 WS,

Looking Ahead

The Yellow Jackets end the regular season with Great Midwest Athletic
Conference road games at Alderson Broaddus on Thursday, Feb. 25 at
7:45 p.m. and Davis & Elkins on Saturday, Feb. 27 at 4:15 p.m.

Cedarville has secured a berth in the six-team 2016 G-MAC Men's
Basketball Championship to be played March 3-5 at the league’s #1 seed
- opponents and times to be announced.

ANDERSON-WILLIAMSON

insurance agency, l1c
home Auto Farm business health life

Safeco lInsurance. (937) 372-4491
4 Membsratncrr vin WWW.AWXENIA.COM
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visit our website
at...
www.springfieldohgm.com

037-688-4241

ofterman &

ompany/NC
Industrial & Commercial Roofing Dayton & Minster, Ohio
www.CottermanRoofing.com 037-433-8268

Over 226 years

of experience!

F=»F=nrvj~rin g

937-374-2646
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= $3.99 Generics with Club Rx -

PHARMACY

9 South Main St. | Cedarville, OH 45314 | 937.766.9900
(Next to the Cedarville Library)

FREE CAMPUS DELIVERY

yellowjackets.cedarville.edu
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Springfield, Ohio

937-325-8480

©0Ofte!]))

"D DtailD
© fao©

10 Kinsey Road
Xenia, Ohio 45385

937.372-6391

Rollins Moving & Storage

Rollins
Moving & Storage
Springfield, Ohio

OHIO MOVING
SAME OR NEXT DAY DELIVERY

Rollins for Moving

LOCAL - NATIONWIDE - WORLDWIDE WITH THE
SAME QUALITY SERVICE
PROfESSIONAL PACKING A CRATING

“MOVERS FOR THREE GENERATIONS"

Rollins for Storage

WE INVITE YOU TO INSPECT OUR WAREHOUSE
FULLY INSURED CONTAINERIZED STORAGE

1-800-826-8094 Rollins for Care

yellowjackets.cedarville.edu

2015-16 Schedule/Results

Cedarville University “Yellow Jackets” (12-13, 4-6)
November (0-5, 0-0)

Nov. 13 LEWIS% Cedarville L 71-88
Nov. 14 MALONE% Cedarville L 66-79
Nov. 18 FINDLAY Cedarville L 60-69
Nov. 21 NORTHWOOD Cedarville L 56-77
Nov. 24 at Ferris State Big Rapids, MI L 55-72
December (5-2, 0-0)

Dec. 1 OHIO CHRISTIAN Cedarville W 73-62
Dec. 3 MIAMI-MIDDLETOWN Cedarville W 77-65
Dec. 5 CINCINNATI CHRISTIAN Cedarville W 90-81 (ot)
Dec. 12 MOUNT VERNON NAZ. Cedarville W 77-73
Dec. 15 at Lake Erie Painesville, OH W 59-52
Dec. 16 at Walsh North Canton, OH L 63-71
Dec. 19 GRAND VALLEY STATE Cedarville L 48-51
January (3-4, 1-4)

Jan. 2 TREVECCA* Cedarville L 69-81
Jan. 9 KENTUCKY WESLEYAN* Cedarville L 58-88
Jan. 14 BLUEFIELD STATE Cedarville W 77-72
Jan. 16 at Ohio Valley* Vienna, WV W 68-64
Jan. 21 at Central State Wilberforce, OH W 68-65
Jan. 28 DAVIS & ELKINS* Cedarville L 61-62
Jan. 30 ALDERSON BROADDUS* Cedarville L 58-77
February (4-2, 3-2)

Feb. 4 at Kentucky Wesleyan* Owensboro, KY L 63-83
Feb. 6 at Trevecca* Nashville, TN L74-79
Feb. 11 SALEM INTERNATIONAL* Cedarville W 80-77
Feb. 13 OHIO VALLEY* Cedarville W 77-67
Feb. 16 at Salem International* Salem, WV W 96-77
Feb. 18 at Bluefield State Bluefield, WV W 89-85 (20t)
Feb. 20 WILBERFORCE Cedarville 7:45 PM
Feb. 25 at Alderson Broaddus* Philippi, WV 7:45 PM
Feb. 27 at Davis & Elkins* Elkins, WV 4:15 PM
March (0-0)

Mar. 3-5 G-MAC Tournament at #1 seed TBA

HOME GAMES IN BOLD CAPS

Watch all home games on LIVE VIDEO STREAM via Stretch Internet
yellowjackets.cedarville.edu

All Starting Times Eastern

* Great Midwest Athletic Conference

% Don Callan Classic

Follow the Yellow Jackets( )

Keep up with Yellow Jacket men’s basketball on the Internet by
logging onto the Cedarville University sports information home-
page. The address is vellowiackets.cedarville.edu and the site
includes the schedule, roster, game statistics, cumulative stats,
game recaps and photos, video highlights, interviews with coach-
es and players plus other special video features.

Fans can follow Cedarville University Athletics on social media.
Become a fan on Facebook, Twitter, YouTube and Instagram.
Sign up using the links on the sports information website. Look for
the graphics in the bottom right corner of the front page.

YELLOW JACKET BASKETBALL 7



SHERIDAN

&. / \S S O C Il \T E S AUCTIONEERS. REAL ESTATE BROKER, APPRAISERS, LLC

(937) 7672021 m”™ upwy Ay
www.SheridanTeam.com SL

*& dock t/te
$<ic6etd- a il

t/tc way

@cd<w/cECe & (Ktty 1Reef &4tate, /faction, &
[ffiftzai&aC @ampatty

No-fee consultations available.

The Main
Thing

apparel &
sporting goods

Lonnie Robinson
937-605-9930
largobigbluel@aol.com

As my ole buddy says:
“Keep the main thing, The Main Thing”
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All-Time Series

1,027 wins - 788 losses -
.566 Pct. (63 years - since 1953)

-thru 2/18/16

Alderson Broaddus
Algoma

Alma

Anderson
Aquinas

Asbury

Ashland
Auburn-Montgomery
Barrington
Bartlesville Wesleyan
Bellarmine
Bellevue

Berea

Berry

Bethel IN

Biola
Birmingham-Southern
Bliss

Bluefield
Bluefield State
Bluffton

Brescia

Brock

Bryan
BYU-Hawaii
Calvary

Calvin
Campbellsville
Capital

Cardinal Stritch
Carson-Newman
Central State OH
Central State OK
Chaminade
Charleston WV
Cincinnati Christian
Clarion
Cleveland State
College of WV
Columbia MO
Concord
Concordia IN
Concordia M|
Concordia NE
Cornerstone
Covenant
Cumberlands KY
Cumberland TN
Daemen

Davis & Elkins
Defiance

Denison

Detroit College
Detroit Tech

Drury

Dyke

Earlham
East-West
Eastern

Eastern Oregon
Eckerd

Edward Waters
Embry-Riddie
Emmanuel
Evangel

Fenn

Ferris State
Findlay

Fisk

Fort Wayne Bible
Franklin IN
Franklin OH
Fresno Pacific
Gannon
Gardner-Webb
Geneva
Georgetown
Giffin

Gordon

Goshen

W L
0 5
0
0o 2
2 0
2
3 0
8 23
0o 1
0o 1
0
0o 1
0o 1
0
0
6 5
0o 1
0o 1
0o 1
0
2 0
22 22
0
0
3 1
0
3 0
0o 1
2 0
0o 3
0o 1
0o 1
16 30
0o 1
0
1 0
5 0
0o 1
2 0
1 1
0 1
0o 2
1 0
6 0
0o 1
4 1
1 0
0 4
1 0
n 1
3 3
13 32
3 1
3 1
4 0
1 0
12 0
3 1
1 0
1 0
0o 1
0o 1
1 0
o 1
1 o
1 o
6 4
0o 1
16 41
2 1
3 0
4 0
8 0
1 0
0 1
0o 1
10 5
1 5
4 0
1 0
3 1

Grace

Graceland

Grand Valley State
Greenville

Guelph

Heidelberg
Hillsdale

Holy Family
Houghton
Huntington

lllinois Springfield
lllinois Tech
Indiana East
Indiana Northwest
Indiana-Southeast
Indiana Tech
Indiana Wesleyan
IUPU-Fort Wayne
IUPU-Indianapolis
Jamestown ND
John Wesley
Johnson & Wales
Judson
Kennesaw
Kentucky Christian
Kentucky State
Kentucky Wesleyan
Kenyon

King's

Kitty Hawks

Lake Erie

Lake Superior State
Lee

LeTourneau

Lewis

Lincoln Memorial
Lindsey Wilson
Lock Haven
Madonna

Malone
Manchester
Marietta

Maryville

Master’s

Mayville State
Mercy

Mercyhurst
Messiah
Miami-Middletown
Michigan-Dearborn
Michigan Lutheran
MidAmerica Nazarene
Milligan

Minot State
Misericordia
Missouri Western
Mount Union
Mt.Vernon Nazarene
Mountain State
Multnomah Bible
Muskingum

Nevada

North Georgia
North Greenville
Northern Kentucky
Northwestern Ohio
Northwood

Notre Dame OH
Nova

Nyack

Oakland City
Oberlin

Ohio Christian
Ohio Dominican
Ohio Mid-Western
Ohio Northern
Ohio State-Marion
Ohio Valley

Ohio Wesleyan
Oklahoma Christian
Olivet

Olivet Nazarene
Oregon Tech

5=
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PP NOONAO
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Rorooonmnmprorrorornekr

OO W®e kP ELPRNONOOROON

W L
1 0
0o 2
2 0
2 0
1 0
2 0
1 0
1 0
0 1
9 6
1 0
1 0
1 0
0 1
2 0

55 52
2 0

13 5
1 2
1 0
1 0
4 2
2 0
5 1
6 6
1 1
9 1
3 1
3 0

21 17
3 0
1 0
1 0
0 1
0 1
0 3
1 0
1 0
6 5
1 0
1 0
0o 3

10 10
4 2
0 1
0 1
0 1

36 36
0o 3
7 6
1 0
2 1
4 2
1 0
0 1
4 0
0 1

60 33
0o 2

41 45
2 0
2 1
6 0
0o 2
1 0
0o 2
2 1
3 3
0 1
0 1

65 19
n o
1 0
0 1

30 30
1 1
1 1
5 12
1 1
2 2
2 4
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500 Rebound Club . T

. Dozier Carter

. Gary Walthall

. Don Atherton

. Ken Rucker

. Mugabe Thomas
. Ricardo Alliman
. Dominic McKinley
. Pete Reese

. Al Knott

. Barry Chamberlin
. Steve Young

. Drew Borton

. David Barnes

. Daniel Rose

. Drew Baker

. Don Simerly

. David Carr

. Ted Forrest

. Don Smith

. Brian Grant

. El Seabra

. Larry Waite

. Bobby Polack

. John Krueger

. Tim Danube

. Jason Weakley
. Eric Mounts

. Josh Gast

. Gary Holbrook

. David Yeager

. Kim Kauffman

. Jeff Reep

. Chris Reese

. Christopher Walker
. Ryan Short

. Tony Ewing

Oiiw Dothmol1l

-thru 2/18/16-

1,561
1,366
1,246
1,200
1,177
1,109
1,047
1,027
975
973
893
881
820
817
767
732
730
676
665
661
659
651
632
628
627
625
624
621
608
593
571
544
538
533
528

1961-65
1960-64
1967-71
1989-93
2002-06
2006-10
1988-92
1956-60
1965-69
2000-04
1971-75
2002-06
1989-93
2005-09
1978-82
1984-88
1979-83

1996-2000

1984-85,

1974-77
2010-14
1991-95
1964-68
1993-95
1995-99
1980-84
2001-05
1977-81
2000-04
1969-71
1983-87
1976-80
1974-78
1984-89
2006-10
2004-08
1986-88

onnQ_rr7

13 E. Chillicothe St.,
Cedarville, OH

-» /66-7299

“We Back the Jackets!"

yellowjackets.cedarville.edu
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43.
. Tony Ewing

Eric Mounts

Ken Rucker
John Krueger

Al Knott
Mugabe Thomas
Bruce McDonald
Pete Reese
Josh Gast

Jeff Bradley
Jaden Callahan
Chris Reese
Ryan Short
Dozier Carter

El Seabra
Dominic McKinley
Matt Harner

. Jason Weakley

Mike Freeman
Steve Young
Chris Beals
Ricardo Alliman
Barry Chamberlin
Marcus Reineke
Gary Walthall
Mark Womack
Don Atherton
Lane Moody

. Jeff Reep

Dave Jeremiah

. Austin Foote
. Clint Hayes

Frank Back
Drew Borton
Bobby Polack
David Carr
Norris Smith
Brian Grant
Drew Baker
Daniel Rose
Kim Kauffman

. Tim Danube

Don Simerly
Don Smith

Greg Guiler
Michael Minto

. Ted Forrest
. Tom Greve

David Barnes
Guy Rathmell
David Dingeman
Mark Combs

Point Club

2,648
2,281
2,236
2,056
2,043
1,994
1,930
1,913
1,799
1,798
1,782
1,745
1,730
1,724
1,660
1,621
1,618
1,558
1,531
1,451
1,443
1,442
1,425
1,406
1,357
1,335
1,309
1,279
1,278
1,276
1,271
1,270
1,269
1,249
1,248
1,238
1,161
1,158
1,156
1,155
1,152
1,129
1,126
1,091
1,083
1,081
1,079
1,068
1,051
1,047
1,033
1,009

1977-81
1989-93
1995-99
1965-69
2002-06
1965-69
1956-60
2000-04
1993-96
1989-93
1984-89
2004-08
1961-65
1991-95
1988-92
2007-11
2001-05
1984-88
1971-75
2006-10
2006-10
2000-04
2011-15
1960-64
1978-82
1967-71
1954-58
1974-78
1959-63
2009-13
1996-2000
1988-91
2002-06
1993-95
1979-83
1959-63
2010-14
1978-82
2005-09
1976-80
1980-84
1984-88
1974-77
1984-85, 86-88
2000-04
1988-90
1996-2000
1981-85
1989-93
2003-07
1998-2002
1988-90, 91-93

Eric Ken
Mounts Rucker

John Al
Krueger Knott

I\

Mugabe Josh
Thomas Gast
Jeff Jaden

Bradley Callahan

Dominic Matt
McKinley  Harner
Jason Chris
Weakley Beals
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2015-16 Cedarville University Basketball Statistics

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 12-13 7-9 5-4 0-0
CONFERENCE 4-6 2-4 2-2 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 8-7 5-5 3-2 0-0
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
m  Paver gp-gs mn avg fofga  fq% 3fgfga 3fq% fi-fta ft% off def tot ag p dg a to bk st pts aqg
24 Faubion, J.C. 25-22 773 30.9 123-279 441 32-99 323 99-151 656 41 126 167 67 54 0 53 61 3 31 377 151
23 Bain, Patrick 25-23 663 26.5 110-251 .438 29-95 305 38-54 704 30 70 100 40 48 0 26 32 7 23 287 115
05 Bazzoli, Easton 25-24 794 31.8 104-250 .416 7-40 175 63-113 558 33 104 137 55 48 1 51 66 14 24 278 111
22 Scott Kwenton 25-8 419 16.8 67-176 .381 16-58 276 49-78 628 31 52 8 33 60 3 11 48 4 11 199 80
50 Okoro. Robert 25-25 644 258 74-132 561 0-0 .000 28-77 364 60 9 150 60 84 2 10 34 28 18 176 7.0
0L Montgomery, Justice 21-21 612 29.1 49-116 422 12-33 364 3241 780 25 34 59 28 42 0 54 32 2 18 142 6.8
03 Linkous, Colton 25-2 420 16.8 48-125 .384 32-93 344 8-10 800 22 36 57 23 39 0 25 13 0 15 136 54
10 Kraatz, Evan 25-0 380 152 24-65 369 12-32 375 13-17 765 5 19 24 10 27 0 30 17 1 13 73 29
42  Portillo. Gabriel 22-0 150 6.8 13-30 433 29 222 6-14 429 8 22 30 14 33 1 5 15 2 4 34 15
15 O'Brian, Roshane 21-0 112 53 818 444 00 .000 23 .667 6 16 22 10 26 O 1 10 0 2 18 09
11 Reep, Jason 17-0 92 54 410 400 27 286 12 .500 2 5 7 04 19 O 2 1 1 1 1 06
12 Blackburn, Sean 80 1 14 14 250 00 .000 00 .000 0 0 0 00 1 0 2 0 0 O 2 03
21 Laffin, Kyle 40 5 13 01 .000 01 .000 00 .000 0 0 0 00 0 O 0 0O 0 O 0 00
Team 36 62 98 9
Total......... 25 5075 625-1457 .429 144467 308 339-560 .605 298 636 934 374 481 7 270 338 62 160 1733 693
Opponents..... 25 5075 639-1448 441 180-515 .350 359-511 .703 265 654 919 36.8 481 - 311 341 63 1631817 727
Ra m a d a  ‘Please ask about our
Cedarville University
WORLDWIDE b
rate
“Official Charter Company of the _
Cedarville Yellow Jackets” (937) ?72 9f921 300 Xenia Town Square
Proud sponsors o . .
8250 EX?:L;?Z}?;ESPSH 45424 Yellow JacEet Basketball Xenia, Ohio 43585
2015-16 Wilberforce University Basketball Statistics
i L TOTAL i 3-PT i FREE THROWS i REBOUNDS J "
Name GP;GSj MIN | AVG FGiFGA| PCT | FG|FGA ! PCT FGjFGA) PCT i = Ton RIG i PF] gL TO: BLK! ST PTS. PIG
01 Mitchell, Patrick 19 17 547 288 106 235 0451 36 89 0.404 34 "'54 0630 47 90 137 72 38 57 53 6 25 282 148
22 Berry, DeVontae 21 16 578 275 123 204 0.603 1 2 0500 21 45 0467 47 77 124 59 45 24 43 21 16 268 128
00 Haggard, Arthur 19 16 475 250 86 190 0453 39 112 0.348 20 30 0.667 13 39 52 27 21 20 21 2 9 231 122
30 Forrest, Michael 21 3 320 152 53 126 0421 32 71 0451 26 36 0.722 6 41 47 22 29 20 29 0 8 164 A
13 Breckenrldge, Malik 21 4 441 210 50 108 0.463 32 75 0427 16 30 0.533 4 47 51 24 39 50 3 0 16 148 7.0
14 Shawn Best, Jr. 2 0 19 95 5 6 0833 O 0 0.000 3 5 0.600 0 1 105 3 2 3 0 0 13 65
35 Maisonnet, Maxime 16 11 257 161 33 73 0452 7 15 0467 14 22 0.636 14 69 83 52 46 11 3R 10 5 87 54
00 Arthur Haggard, Il 2 0 22 105 4 13 0308 1 50200 1 2 0.500 0 3 3 15 2 2 2 0 1 10 50
J5 Smith, Keenan 20 18 382 191 38 85 0447 10 41 0244 7 8087 12 32 4 22 45 19 12 2 8 93 47
32 Murphy, Brandon 12 7 174 145 24 53 03% O 0 0000 7 140500 15 32 47 39 19 6 8 8 2 49 41
14 Best, Shawn 16 2 257 161 22 62 0355 8 20 0.400 14 18 0.778 8 20 28 18 31 26 24 0 n 6 41
35 Nelson, Latron 21 1 173 82 2 44 0500 1 2 0500 17 31 0.548 1 28 39 19 27 6 13 1 2 62 30
12 McCants, John 10 2 8 82 13 310419 O 0 0000 2 6 0.250 6 2 18 18 13 0 2 3 1 28 A
10 Neely, Zamarre 22 1 115 55 16 350457 2 12 0.167 7 17 0.412 5 5 20 10 28 4 13 1 2 4 20
11 Roseborough, Gerald 21 0 171 81 13 500260 7 280250 1 6 0.167 5 16 212 10 30 4 B 1 2 # A
*04 Riddle, Darrlon 21 2 171 81 9 19 0474 3 8 0375 1 2 0.500 5 15 20 10 20 22 23 0 6 2 10
TEAM 21 54 75 8
Totals 22 4191 644 1402 0.459 186 500 0.372 201 343 0586 233 616 849 38.6 436 280 342 56 117 1675 76.1
Opponents 22 4400 503 1353 0.438 166 478 0.347 324 511 0.634 236 588 824 37.5 329 313 301 66 152 1676 76.2
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Cedarville University "Yellow Jackets" (12-13)

PAT ESTEPP (8th year, 153-91, .627)

HEAD COACH:

No Player

1 Justice Montgomery
3 Colton Linkous
5 Easton Bazzoli
10 Evan Kraatz

11 Jason Reep

12 Sean Blackburn
15 Roshane O’Brian
21 Kyle Laffin

22 Kwenton Scott
23 Patrick Bain

24 J.C. Faubion

42 Gabriel Portillo
50 Robert Okoro

511
6-3
6-6

511
6-2

5-10

6-3
6-4
6-3
6-5
6-6
6-6

170
185
215
170
185
175
245
185
200
200
205
200
185

Yr

Jr
Fr
Jr
So
Sr
So
Fr
Fr
Fr
So
Jr
Fr
Fr

Hometown

Orlando, FL

New Madison, OH
Pittsburgh, PA
Allen Park, MI
Springfield, OH
Columbus, OH
Manchester, Jamaica
Grove City, OH
Phoenix, AZ

Tipp City, OH
Indianapolis, IN
Marsciano, Italy

Imo State, Nigeria

Cedarville University QUICK FACTS

Location
Founded
President
Enrollment
Affiliation
Nickname

Wilberforce University "Bulldogs

HEAD COACH:
MANAGER:

No Player
Arthur Haggard, Il
Patrick Mitchell

Brandon Murphy
Darrion Riddle

a B N = O

Latron Nelson

10 Zamarre Neely

=

Gerald Roseborough
12 John McCants

13 Malik Breckenridge
14 Shawn Best, Jr

15 Keenen Smith

22 Devontae Berry

30 Michael Forrest

35 Maxime Maisonet
42 Julian McCarty

Cedarville, OH

1887

Dr. Thomas White

3,600

NCAA Il, NCCAA
Yellow Jackets

School Colors
Conference
Athletic Director
Sports Information Dir.
School Website
2014-15 Record

TERRY FUTRELL (5th year)

DEANDRE DEARINGS

Pos

® OO0 1T Tnoo060oe

Ht

6-3
6-2
6-8
6-0
6-6
6-1
6-1
6-4
6-0
5-8
6-2
6-3
6-2
6-8
6-8

W

yellowjackets.cedarville.edu

Yr

Fr
So
So
Fr
Fr
Sr
Jr
Jr
Fr
Fr
Jr
Jr
Jr
Jr
So

Hometown

Gary, IN

St. Petersburg, FL
Cincinnati, OH
Gary, IN

Del Ray Beach, FL
Detroit, MI

Detroit, MI

Del Ray Beach, FL
Columbus, OH
Louisville, KY
Columbus, OH
Detroit, MI

Coral Springs, FL
Del Ray Beach, FL
Fort Lauderdale, FL

Blue and Yellow
Great Midwest Athletic
Dr. Alan Geist
Mark Womack
www.cedarville.edu

13-16 (9-5)

3-Pt. FG

3333333
3333333
3333333
3333333
3333333
3333333
3333333
3333333
3333333
3333333
3333333
3333333
3333333
3333333
3333333

2-Pt. FG

222222222222
222222222222
222222222222
222222222222
222222222222
222222222222
222222222222
222222222222
222222222222
222222222222
222222222222
222222222222
222222222222
222222222222
222222222222

Free Throws

111111111111
111111111111
111111111111
111111111111
111111111111
111111111111
111111111111
111111111111
111111111111
111111111111
111111111111
111111111111
111111111111
111111111111
111111111111

m
Fouls 3FG 2FG FT TP

12345
12345
12345
12345
12345
12345
12345
12345
12345
12345
12345
12345
12345
12345
12345

Wilberforce University QUICK FACTS

Location
Founded
President
Enrollment
Affiliation
Nickname

Wilberforce, OH

Dr. Algeania Freeman

(9-14)

3-Pt. FG

3333333
3333333
3333333
3333333
3333333
3333333
3333333
3333333
3333333
3333333
3333333
3333333
3333333
3333333
3333333
3333333
3333333

2-Pt. FG

222222222222
222222222222
222222222222
222222222222
222222222222
222222222222
222222222222
222222222222
222222222222
222222222222
222222222222
222222222222
222222222222
222222222222
222222222222
222222222222
222222222222

Free Throws

111111111111
111111111111
111111111111
111111111111
111111111111
111111111111
111111111111
111111111111
111111111111
111111111111
111111111111
111111111111
111111111111
111111111111
111111111111
111111111111
111111111111

School Colors

Green and Gold

1856 Conference Independent
Athletic Director NA

NA Sports Info. Dir. NA
NAIA 1l School Website www.wilberforce.edu
Bulldogs 2014-15 Record 7-22

il T

Fous 3FG 2FG FT TP

12345
12345
12345
12345
12345
12345
12345
12345
12345
12345
12345
12345
12345
12345
12345
12345
12345
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G-MAC Men's Basketball

Athlete of the Week

(February 8-14, 2016)

Kevin Bracy-Davis
Davis & Elkins ¢ Jr ¢ Cincinnati, OH

| GREENWOOD, Ind. - Davis & Elkins junior guard Kevin Bracy-
Davis was named the 13th Great Midwest Athletic Conference
| Men's Basketball Athlete of the Week for 2015-16.
Bracy-Davis earned his second G-MAC Men's Basketball
Athlete of the Week honor of the current season after being selected back in early
December.

The Senators (10-13, 4-5 G-MAC) enhanced their chances at playoff seeding in
the six-team tournament field with a conference win against Alderson Broaddus at
home in their lone game of the week.

Bracy-Davis posted an eye-opening line of 29 points, nine rebounds and five
blocked shots against the Battlers while nailing 5-of-6 tries from deep and 7-of-10
attempts overall.

At the free-throw line, he sank 10 of his 11 tries, and added an assist and one steal
in 37 minutes of work.

Bracy-Davis has been the leading scorer for Davis & Elkins in the Senators' late
regular-season run. He returned from a near-seven game absence with a
vengeance, scoring 20 points or more in five consecutive games.

D&E is winners in four of its last five and is currently fourth in the league stand-
ings.

Bracy-Davis has been limited to playing in 17 of his team's 23 games this season.
He's averaging 20.9 points per game, a number that would be tops in the conference
if he appeared in 75 percent of his team's games.

He's also averaging 6.5 rebounds per game and shooting almost 57 percent from
the field. In five conference games, he's picked it up with a scintillating pace of 62.5
percent shooting (30-0f-48).

2015-16
Men’s Basketball
Standings

(thru 2/18/16) G-MAC Overall

School w L Pct w L Pct. Streak
Kentucky Wesleyan* 8 1 .889 22 3 .880 W7
Alderson Broaddus* 8 2 .800 17 7 .708 W2
Trevecca* 6 3 .667 11 13  .458 L2
Cedarville* 4 6 .400 12 13 480 W4
Davis & Elkins* 4 6 .400 10 14 417 L1
Ohio Valley* 3 7 .300 6 17 .261 L2
Salem International 1 9 .100 4 19 174 L3

- clinched berth in 2015-16 G-MAC Championship Tournament

Other

Games Salem International at Bluefield State, 4:00 PM
Today Alderson Broaddus at Kentucky Wesleyan, 4:15 PM
in the Davis & Elkins at Trevecca, 5:00 PM

G-MAC

Head Coach Pat Estepp

Pat Estepp has been the head men’s basketball coach at Cedarville
University since the 2008-09 campaign. He has guided his alma mater
to an average of 20 victories per season and five national tournament
appearances.

The Yellow Jackets’ first active season in NCAA Division Il resulted
in a 22-9 mark in 2012-13. Estepp was voted the Great Midwest
Athletic Conference Coach of the Year as his team claimed the G-MAC
regular season title, the G-MAC Tournament trophy, and placed third
in the NCCAA Championship.

Cedarville was 23-9 during its NCAA provisional year in 2011-12.
They won the school’s first NCCAA Championship banner in convinc-
ing fashion after entering the 2012 tournament as the No. 1 seed and
winning their three games by an average of 18 points. Estepp was
tabbed NCCAA National Coach of the Year.

Cedarville finished strong again in 2010-11 by winning eight of their
last nine regular season games including the last five in a row. The
Jackets were ranked as high as 14th in the NAIA Division Il poll and
finished at 20-13.

Cedarville won 16 of its last 18 games in 2009-10 to finish 26-9 and
14-2 in the American Mideast Conference as the league runner-up.
The Yellow Jackets, who were rated as high as 8th in the national poll,
later won the AMC Tournament and advanced to the second round of
the national tournament.

Estepp’s inaugural campaign at the helm was full of memorable
accomplishments. He guided the Yellow Jackets to a 27-4 overall
record and a share of the AMC title with a 12-1 league mark. Cedarville
was ranked as high as No. 1 in the country, finished in a tie for the No.
2 spot in the final poll, and advanced to the national tournament.

The Jackets assembled a number of school records which included
a l4-game winning streak. They also wiped out all of the previous
marks for defense.

Cedarville led the country in field goal percentage defense with
opponents shooting just 37.9 percent. They also ranked second
nationally by allowing a stingy 60 points per contest which was 10
points per game lower than the old school record.

12 YELLOW JACKET BASKETBALL

Estepp’s leadership did not go unnoticed. He
was voted the AMC Coach of the Year as well as
the NCCAA Midwest Region Coach of the Year.

Estepp took on his current position after serving
as an assistant coach for eight years under former
head coach Ray Slagle. He played a key role dur-
ing Slagle's successful tenure with the Yellow
Jackets from 2000 to 2008.

Cedarville won 177 games during that times-
pan, averaged 24.1 wins over the last seven sea-
sons, won three American Mideast Conference
titles, and two AMC Tournament championships.

The Yellow Jackets made five trips to the NAIA Division Il National
Tournament where they never lost in the first round. They advanced to
the semifinals once, the quarterfinals twice, and to the second round
twice.

This is the first head coaching position for Estepp. A 1997 graduate
of Cedarville College with a degree in physical education, he was a
student assistant at the school during his senior year and went on to
acquire coaching experience at all levels of basketball.

Estepp was the 8th grade coach at Cedarville Junior High School in
1996-97. He spent the next year at Clark County Christian High School
in Kentucky where he was the varsity assistant boys basketball coach
and the head coach in golf and tennis.

Estepp spent the 1998-99 season as the junior varsity coach at Oak
Hill (Ohio) High School. He held the same position in 1999-2000 at
South Webster (Ohio) High School which is where he graduated from
in 1993.

Estepp comes from a rich basketball coaching heritage. His father,
Dale, spent 27 years in the profession at Fairfield Union and South
Webster high schools.

Estepp also has a master’'s degree in education from Cedarville
University that he earned in 2008. Pat and his wife, Melanie, reside in
Cedarville with their three children: sons Isaiah, 14, and Grant, 11, as
well as daughter, Merynn, 5.

yellowjackets.cedarville.edu



1114
1115
1121
1127
11/28
1211
12/3
12/5
12/12
12/17
12/19
12/31
1/9
114
1/16
1/19
21
1/27
1/30
212
2/10
2/13
2/15
2/18
2/20

2/25

Great Midwest Athletic Conference - Men's Basketball

vs Tiffin L
at Wayne State
BOWIE STATE
vs Ashland

vs Le Moyne
DIST of COLUMBIA
at St. Augustine’s
at Shaw

at Glenville State
VIRGINIA UNION
SHEPHERD

at Wheeling Jesuit

84-88 (of)
W 82-75
W 76-63

L 62-70
W 76-64
W 85-70
W 61-47
W 88-86

L64-75
W 66-65
W 89-75

L77-88

DAVIS & ELKINS* W 90-67

KY WESLEYAN*
TREVECCA*
OHIO VALLEY*
at Salem Intl.*
WASH. ADVENTIST
at Cedarville*
SALEM INTL.*

L 52-66
W 87-65
W 86-59
W 92-77

L76-78
W 77-58
W 83-49

at Wash. Adventist W 66-63

at Davis & Elkins*
at Ohio Valley*

at Trevecca*

at KY Wesleyan*

CEDARVILLE*

L 78-85
W 90-82
W 72-71
4:15 PM

7:30 PM

* Great Midwest Athletic Conference

1114
11/18
11/23
11/25
11/28

12/5
12/8
12/11
12/12
12/16
12720
1/4
1/12
1/16
1/21
1/28

1/30

2/11
2/16
2/20
2/25

2/27

at Ohio Lancaster
at Urbana

at Asbury

WV WESLEYAN

W 98-93
L 70-92
L 65-86
L 62-74

at Grand Valley St. L 60-91

at West Liberty
BLUEFIELD ST.
at Adelphi

OHIO LANCASTER
St. JOSEPH'S

at McKendree

at Mercyhurst
OHIO VALLEY*
at Davis & Elkins*
at Nyack

ALD. BROADDUS"
at KY Wesleyan*
at Trevecca*

at Aid. Broaddus*
DAVIS & ELKINS*
at Ohio Valley*

at Cedarville*
CEDARVILLE*

at Bluefield St.
TREVECCA*

KY WESLEYAN*

L 78-128
W 103-77
L 59-94
W 126-76
L 84-99
L 56-80
L 54-86
L 84-104
L61-99
L 75-105
L77-92

L 66-99

L 77-95

L 49-83
W 92-87
L67-71

L 77-80
L77-96
4 PM
7:30 PM

4 PM

* Great Midwest Athletic Conference

Cedarville (12-13)

1113
1114
11/18
1121
1124
121
12/3
12/5
12/12
12/15
12/16
12/19
12
1/9
1714
1/16

2/18
2/20
2/25
2127

* Great

1113
1114
1119
11/20
11/21
11/28
11/30
12/7
12/12
12/17
12/19
12720
12/31
172
117
1/14
1/16
1/25
1/28

1/30

2/13
2/18
2/20
2/23
2/25

2/27

LEWIS L 71-88
MALONE L 66-79
FINDLAY L 60-69
NORTHWOOD L 56-77
at Ferris State L 55-72

OHIO CHRISTIAN W 73-62
MIAMI-MIDDLETOWN W 77-65
CINCINNATI CHR. W 90-81 (of)

MT. VERN. NAZ. W 77-73
at Lake Erie W 59-52
at Walsh L63-71
GRAND VALLEY ST. L 48-51
TREVECCA* L 69-81
KY WESLEYAN* L 58-88
BLUEFIELD ST. W 77-72
at Ohio Valley* W 68-64
at Central State W 68-65
DAVIS & ELKINS* L 61-62
ALD. BROADDUS* L 58-77
at KY Wesleyan* L 63-83
at Trevecca* L74-79
SALEM INTL.* W 80-77
OHIO VALLEY* W 77-67
at Salem Intl.* W 96-77

at Bluefield St. W 89-85 (20t)

WILBERFORCE  7:45 PM
at Ald. Broaddus* 7:30 PM
at Davis & Elkins* 4 PM
Midwest Athletic Conference

at Truman St. L 66-97
at Maryville W 89-86
CHRISTIAN BROS. L 56-66
vs Shorter L 61-66
at AL-Huntsville L 78-85
McKENDREE L 80-86

AL-HUNTSVILLE W 81-76

at Clayton State L 67-98
at McKendree W 83-73
ST.JOSEPH'S W 86-80
at MO-St. Louis L 91-94 (o)
at Maryville L 64-66
at Christian Bros. L61-79
at Cedarville* W 81-69
TN WESLEYAN L 88-92

at Davis & Elkins" W 88-82 (ot)

at Aid. Broaddus* L 65-87
KY WESLEYAN* W 73-72
OHIO VALLEY* W 90-81
SALEM INTL.* W 95-77
CEDARVILLE* W 79-74
at Kentucky St. W 102-86
at KY Wesleyan* L 59-70

ALD. BROADDUS* L 71-72

DAVIS & ELKINS* 5 PM
KENTUCKY STATE 8 PM
at Salem Inti.* 7:30 PM
at Ohio Valley* 4 PM

" Great Midwest Athletic Conference

yellowjackets.cedarville.edu

Davis & Elkins (10-14)

11/13 vs Malone L 105-108 (ot)
1114 vs Lewis L 86-89
11/18 at Shepherd L 75-100
11/25 CLARION L 60-79
11/28 at Urbana W 101-99 (ot)
11/30 at WV Wesleyan W 82-75
12/5 CHOWAN W 89-83
12/12 at California PA W 83-72
12/14 CONCORD L 69-85
12/16 SHEPHERD L 76-96
12/19 CHARLESTON L 79-83
12 WV TECH W 98-88
1/5 BLUEFIELD ST. L 74-75
19 at Ald. Broaddus* L 67-90
1/12 SALEM INTL.* W 99-61
1/14 TREVECCA* L 82-88 (of)
1/16 KY WESLEYAN* L 56-88
1/21  at Ohio Valley* L 76-85
1/28 at Cedarville* W 62-61
22 at Ohio Valley* W 82-80
2/4 at Salem Intl.* L 87-92
2/6 at Bluefield State W 88-79
2/13 ALD. BROADDUS* W 85-78
2/18 at KY Wesleyan* L 78-84
2/20 at Trevecca* 5PM
2/23 SHAWNEE STATE 7 PM
2/27 CEDARVILLE* 4 PM

* Great Midwest Athletic Conference

37?
Teleflor®

372-1436
52b

D

roof
INNS.

A ccor hotels

ky Wesleyan (22=3)

1114
1115
117
11/21
11/25
1127
11/28
12/6
12/13
12/15
12/20
12/31
12
1/6
1/9
114
1/16
1/25
1/28
1/30
2/4
2/6
2/10
2/13
2/18
2/20
2/25
227

at Wayne State W 82-51
vs Tiffin W 78-76
LEES-McRAE W 108-73
at North Alabama L 82-94
PAINE W 93-78

NORTHERN MICH W 72-63
MICHIGAN TECH. W 69-51
BLUEFIELD W 86-54
IL SPRINGFIELD W 84-72
FT. VALLEY ST. W 102-61

at Northwood L 87-104
BREVARD W 68-60
KING W 78-65
OAKLAND CITY W 99-66
at Cedarville* W 88-58
at Ald. Broaddus* W 66-52

at Davis & Elkins* W 88-56
at Trevecca* L 72-73
SALEM INTL.* W 99-66
OHIO VALLEY* W 101-79
CEDARVILLE* W 83-63

at Oakland City W 91-74
CENTRAL ST. W 101-67
TREVECCA* W 70-59
DAVIS & ELKINS* W 84-78

ALD. BROADDUS* 4:15 PM
at Ohio Valley* 7:30 PM
at Salem Intl.* 4 PM

* Great Midwest Athletic Conference

Ohio Valley (6-17)

1113
117
11/18
11/22
11/24
1127
11/28
12/3
12/8
12/12
12/19
12/20
1/4
1/16
1/19
21
1/28
1/30
212
2/4
2/6
2/13
2/15
2/22
2/25
2/27

PENN ST. BEAVER W 103-65
WHEELING JESUIT L 74-78
at West Liberty L 68-126
at Texas A&M Kingsville L 66-76

at Texas A&GM Intl. L 60-88
at Southern Ind. L 65-85
vs Bellarmine L 66-84
at Penn St. Beaver W 98-87
FAIRMONT ST L 74-104
CHARLESTON L 61-94
vs Truman State L 68-86
at Quincy L 74-80
at Salem Intl.* W 104-84
CEDARVILLE* L 64-68
at Ald. Broaddus* L 59-86

DAVIS & ELKINS* W 85-76

at Trevecca* L 81-90
at KY Wesleyan* L 79-101
at Davis & Elkins* L 80-82
at KY Christian W 92-80
SALEM INTL.* W 71-67
at Cedarville* L 67-77
ALD. BROADDUS* L 82-90
KY CHRISTIAN 7:30 PM
KY WESLEYAN*  7:30 PM
TREVECCA* 4 PM

* Great Midwest Athletic Conference

AREA
WIDE
DELIVERY

YOUR ALL OCCASION FLORIST”
57 W. Main St., Downtown Xenia

www.flowerstopofxenia.com

155 W. Leffel Lane

Springfield, OH 45506

937-325-5356

‘Proud to support the
Yellow Jackets”
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http://www.flowerstopofxenia.com

Mom and Dad’s
Dairy Bar & Grille

320 N. Main Street
Cedarville, OH

(937) 766-2046

Offering Game
Night Specials

Fresh Pure Chemical Free
Drinking Water

1-800-800-8124
Complimentary Trial Offer
* Cooler & Dispenser
» Sales & Rental
www.aquafallswater.com
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Dayton, Ohio 45430

937 429-3444

Comfort
Suites

121 Raydo Circle

Only 12 miles  Springfield, OH 45506
from CU!

Proud to support the 937'322'0707

Yellow Jackets!!

e All Suite Rooms
 Hot Deluxe Breakfast

RUDYS

SMOKE HOUSE
22.22 S Limestone St Springfield, O il 45505 (M7)

At Rudys Smokehouse
and Catering we like to
go above and beyond
your expectations.We
put our heart and soul
into all of our food.
making sure that

every bite is better
than the last

yellowjackets.cedarville.edu
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Season Top 10 Leaders

-thru 2014-15-

Points

815 Eric Mounts, 1980-91
783 Ken Rucker, 1992-93
758 Jeff Bradley, 1993-94
713 Bruce McDonald, 1968-69
680 Eric Mounts, 1979-80
675 Bobby Polack, 1993-94
667 John Krueger, 1996-97
648 John Krueger, 1997-98
644  Eric Mounts, 1978-79
640 Ken Rucker, 1991-92

Scoring Average

28.1 Eric Mounts, 1980-81
28.0 Pete Reese, 1958-59
26.4 Bruce McDonald, 1968-69
24.6 Bruce McDonald, 1967-68
24.5 Ken Rucker, 1992-93
23.9 Eric Mounts, 1978-79
23.7 Jeff Bradley, 1993-94
23.6 Al Knott, 1966-67

22.7 Al Knott, 1965-66

22.7 Eric Mounts, 1979-80

Field Goals Made

327 Eric Mounts, 1980-81

302 Ken Rucker, 1992-93

302 Jeff Bradley, 1993-94

289 Bruce McDonald, 1968-69
279 Eric Mounts, 1979-80

265 Bobby Polack, 1993-94

261 Eric Mounts, 1978-79

257 John Krueger, 1996-97
255 Ken Rucker, 1991-92
253 Mugabe Thomas, 2004-05

Field Goal Pct. (4 FGM/G)

.670 Tim Danube (138-206), 1981-82

641 Don Simerly (159-248), 1987-88

.634 Ken Rucker (302-476), 1992-93

629 Bobby Polack (265-421), 1993-94
629 Bobby Polack (183-291), 1994-95
.628 Michael Minto (221-352), 1988-89
626 Zimmy Nwogbo (191-305), 2012-13
618 Don Simerly (144-233), 1986-87

.615 Michael Minto (241-392), 1989-90
.609 Ken Rucker (255-419), 1991-92

3-Point Field Goals Made
105 Matt Harner, 2010-11

97 Josh Gast, 2003-04

90 Jeff Bradley, 1995-96

89 Chris Beals, 2007-08

87 Robb Burt, 1999-2000

85 Marcus Reineke, 2014-15
83 Josh Gast, 2001-02

82 Jeff Bradley, 1993-94

82 Josh Gast, 2002-03

82 Marcus Reineke, 2013-14

3-Point Field Goal Pct. (1 FGM/G)
472 Marcus Reineke (85-180), 2014-15
468 Marcus Reineke (44-94), 2012-13
.467 Brandon Sok (50-107), 2009-10
.466 Jaden Callahan (54-116), 1991-92
461 Chris Reese (41-89), 1988-89
457 Jesse Deister (64-140), 1998-99
.456 Jason Weakley (52-114), 2002-03
.455 Zach Brown (50-110), 2011-12
.454 Daniel Hickman (44-97), 2012-13
.453 Austin Foote (53-117), 2009-10

Free Throws Made

177
163
161
154
153
152
145
141
139
136

Ken Rucker, 1992-93
Dozier Carter, 1963-64
Eric Mounts, 1980-81
Zimmy Nwogbo, 2011-12
Pete Reese, 1957-58
Ricardo Alliman, 2009-10
Bobby Polack, 1993-94
Pete Reese, 1958-59
George Gorman, 1985-86
Dale Thomson, 1954-55

Free Throw Pct. (2 FTM/G)

918
.892
.883
.876
.876
.870
.863
.857
.852
.851

Marcus Reineke (90-98 (2014-15)
Chris Reese (91-102), 1988-89
Chris Reese (106-120), 1987-88
Steve Young (78-89), 1972-73

Lane Moody (113-129), 1956-57
Jesse Deister (87-100), 1997-98
Mark Womack (63-73), 1980-81
Bruce McDonald (114-133), 1967-68
Jesse Deister (75-88), 1998-99
John Krueger (126-148), 1997-98

Rebounds

437
415
412
402
402
390
390
382
373
365

Dozier Carter, 1964-65
Dozier Carter, 1962-63
Mugabe Thomas, 2004-05
Dozier Carter, 1963-64
Mike Wilson, 1966-67
Gary Walthall, 1960-61
Ken Rucker, 1992-93

Don Atherton, 1969-70
Mugabe Thomas, 2005-06
Gary Walthall, 1964-65

Assists

326
295
216
209
205
180
179
178
169
165

George Gorman, 1985-86
Curt Berger, 1980-81

Dan Coomes, 1975-76
Rick Hickman, 1979-80
Josh Rang, 1993-94
Jason Marshall, 1999-2000
Gary Harrison, 1987-88
Todd Pennington, 1990-91
Todd Pennington, 1989-90
Mark Combs, 1992-93

Blocks

83
80
75
70
66
62
59
54
53
51

Daniel Rose, 2008-09
Michael Minto, 1988-89
Daniel Rose, 2006-07
Daniel Rose, 2007-08
Michael Minto, 1989-90
Ted Forrest, 1999-2000
Daniel Rose, 2005-06
Ricardo Alliman, 2009-10
Bobby Polack, 1993-94
Ken Rucker, 1992-93

Steals

102
100
99
99
96
91
86
85
75
74

yellowjackets.cedarville.edu

Dominic McKinley, 1990-91
Dominic McKinley, 1988-89
Todd Pennington, 1989-90
Gary Harrison, 1988-89
Dominic McKinley, 1989-90
Ken Rucker, 1991-92

Gary Harrison, 1987-88
Todd Pennington, 1990-91
Ken Rucker, 1990-91

Ken Rucker, 1992-93

Career Top 10 Leaders (. j

-thru 2/18/16-

Points 471 Ken Rucker, 1989-93
2,648 Eric Mounts, 1977-81 422 Dozier Carter, 1961-65
2,281 Ken Rucker, 1989-93 418 John Krueger, 1995-99
2,236 John Krueger, 1995-99 394 El Seabra, 1991-95
2.058 Al Knott, 1964-68 374 Al Knott, 1964-68
2,043 Mugabe Thomas, 2002-06 367 Ricardo Alliman, 2006-10
1,994 Bruce McDonald, 1965-69 362 Bruce McDonald, 1965-69
1,930 Pete Reese, 1956-60 339 Ryan Short, 2004-08
1,913 Josh Gast, 2000-04
1,799 Jeff Bradley, 1993-96 Free Throw Pct. 2 FTM/G)
1,798 Jaden Callahan, 1989-93 .874 Chris Reese (318-364), 1984-89

.862 Jesse Deister (162-188), 1997-99
Scoring Average .833 Ric Watson (195-234), 1971-74
23.2 Eric Mounts, 1977-81 .821 Bruce McDonald (362-441), 196569
21.7 Al Knott, 1964-68 .819 Bill Trefzger (118-144), 1968-70
21.2 Pete Reese, 1956-60 .803 Jason Weakley (306-381), 2001-05
20.1 Bruce McDonald, 1965-69 .799 John Krueger (418-523), 1995-99
19.3 Jeff Bradley, 1993-96 .796 Tony Ewing (148-186), 1984-85, 86-88
18.3 John Krueger, 1995-99 .791 Steve Young (287-363), 1971-75
18.0 Dozier Carter, 1961-65 .786 Eric Mounts (532-677), 1977-81
17.6 Bobby Polack, 1993-96
16.9 Ken Rucker, 1989-93 Rebounds
16.7 Jesse Deister, 1997-99 1,561 Dozier Carter, 1961-65

1,366 Gary Walthall, 1960-63, 64-65
Field Goals Made 1,246 Don Atherton, 1967-71

1.058 Eric Mounts, 1977-81

893 Ken Rucker, 1989-93

842 Al Knott, 1964-68

842 John Krueger, 1995-99
819 Mugabe Thomas, 2002-06
816 Bruce McDonald, 1965-69
705 Pete Reese, 1956-60

703  Dominic McKinley, 1988-92
698 Chris Reese, 1984-89

691  Jeff Bradley, 1993-96

Field Goal Pct. (4 FGM/G)

.628 Bobby Polack (494-787), 1993-96
.621 Michael Minto (462-744), 1988-90
.604 Ken Rucker (893-1,478), 1989-93
.600 Zimmy Nwogbo (334-557), 2011-13
595 Tim Danube (449-755), 1980-84
.593 Ricardo Alliman (538-907), 2006-10
.586 Ron Pierce (327-558), 1990-92
586 Brian Grant (495-844), 2010-14
.568 Mark Womack (603-1,062), 1978-82
.566 Drew Baker (429-758), 1978-82

3-Point Field Goals Made
320 Josh Gast, 2000-04

307 Matt Harner, 2007-11

290 Chris Beals, 2006-10

255 Marcus Reineke, 2011-15
237 Jeff Bradley, 1993-96
227 Clint Hayes, 1996-2000
225 Barry Chamberlin, 2000-04
212 Jason Weakley, 2001-05
206 Austin Foote, 2009-13
186 Jaden Callahan, 1989-93

3-Point Field Goal Pct. (1 FGM/G)
448 Marcus Reineke (255-569), 2011-15
443 Zach Brown (101-228), 2011-13
437 Shay Richardson (73-167), 1997-99
429 Jesse Deister (109-254), 1997-99
1420 Jason Marshall (87-207), 1998-2000
419 Matt Harner (307-733), 2007-11
415 Jaden Callahan (186-448), 1989-93
405 Mike Freeman (92-227), 1986-88
1403 Jason Weakley (212-526), 2001-05
.393 Todd Pennington (137-349), 1987-91
.393 Keith Minier (53-135), 1998-2000

Free Throws Made
532 Eric Mounts, 1977-81
520 Pete Reese, 1956-60

YELLOW JACKET BASKETBALL

1,200 Ken Rucker, 1989-93

1,177
1,101
1,047
1,027
975
973

Mugabe Thomas, 2002-06
Ricardo Alliman, 2006-10
Dominic McKinley, 1988-92
Pete Reese, 1956-60

Al Knott, 1964-68

Barry Chamberlin, 2000-04

Assists

565
535
495
483
469
454
438
414
412
402
402

Bloc
287
146
126
122
120
117
107
95
93
92

Steal
371
278
233
225
196
186
185
182
167
156

Jason Weakley, 2001-05
Greg Guiler, 2000-04

Mark Combs, 1988-90, 91-93
Dominic McKinley, 1988-92
El Seabra, 1991-95

Tom Greve, 1981-85

Josh Gast, 2000-04

Dan Coomes, 1972-76
George Gorman, 1982-84, 85-86
Eric Mounts, 1977-81

Derrick Hannon, 2008-11

ks

Daniel Rose, 2005-09
Michael Minto, 1988-90
Mugabe Thomas, 2002-06
Ricardo Alliman, 2006-10
Ted Forrest, 1996-2000
Ken Rucker, 1989-93
Dominic McKinley, 1988-92
Brian Grant, 2010-14
David Barnes, 1989-93
Drew Borton, 2002-06

Is

Dominic McKinley, 1988-92
Ken Rucker, 1989-93
Jason Weakley, 2001-05
Mugabe Thomas, 2002-06
Todd Pennington, 1987-91
Mark Combs, 1988-90, 91-93
Gary Harrison, 1987-89

El Seabra, 1991-95

John Krueger, 1995-99
David Barnes, 1989-93
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National Church Residences
Legacy Village

A DISTINCTIVE SENIOR R

Independent Living Patio Homes, Assisted Living,
Memory Care, and a NEW Skilled Rehabilitation Center

* . ¢  888-712-0837
www.legacyvillagehomes.org

Serving Greene County and Surrounding Areas

200 Parkview Lane, Cedarville (near Hearthstone Inn)

BOOKING EVENTS NOW!

Banquets ¢ Receptions ¢ Parties
Meetings « Auctions
Banquet capacity: 225-250

(937) 766-2300
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Player Profiles

Jason Reep
6-2, Senior
Guard

Springfield, OH

Emmanuel Christian Academy

Jason Reep is a red shirt senior for the Yellow
Jackets....serves as one of three team captains.....
played in 16 games during his junior campaign with
10 points scored....chipped in five points during a 91-73 victory over
Wilberforce.
2013-14 - Played in all 28 games as a sophomore with two starts....con-
tributed 12 points, 21 rebounds, and 16 assists.
2012-13 - Made 11 appearances, all off the bench, as a freshman.... totaled
11 points including five in a win over Salem International.
High School - Four-year letter winner at nearby Emmanuel Christian
Academy.....scored 960 career points....two-time Clark County All-Star....
named to the All-Metro Buckeye Conference team as a junior and
senior....played in the District 9 All-Star game.....graduated with academic
honors.
Personal - Dean’s List student as a mechanical engineering major at
Cedarville University....born 9/3/92 in Las Cruces, NM.....son of Jeff and
Criss Reep....father played basketball for the Yellow Jackets from 1974-78
and was the head coach from 1995-2000....three older brothers also played
college basketball: Ryan at Cedarville from 2005-09, Nathan at Geneva
from 2006-10, and Aaron at Northwestern MN from 2007-11....also has a
younger brother, Kevin.

Career Stats:

Year GP-GS FGM-FGA PCT 3GM-3GA PCT FTM-FTA PCT REB AVG PTS AVG
2012-13 11-0 3-9 333 2-5 .400 3-4 750 7 0.6 1 1.0
2013-14 28-2 4-30 .133 2-20 .100 2-2 1.000 21 0.8 12 0.4
2014-15 16-0 3-5 .600 2-2 1.000 2-2 1.000 3 0.2 10 0.6
2015-16 17-0 4-10 400 2-7 .286 1-2 500 7 0.4 1 0.6

Totals 72-2 14-54 259 8-34 235 8-10 .800 38 0.5 a4 0.6

Gourmet Gift
Baskets
and
Gift Shop

Helping you share the special moments with
the people in your life

20 North Fountain Avenue
in downtown Springfield

937-324-9774
www.thebestgourmetgiftbaskets.com
Local delivery and nationwide shipping

yellowjackets.cedarville.edu
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NCAA

Cedarville, Davis & Elkins Honored
Again for Academic Success Rates

INDIANAPOLIS - Cedarville University and Davis & Elkins
College headlined the Great Midwest Athletic Conference with
Academic Success Rates of 90 percent or higher as released by
the NCAA on Wednesday.

Cedarville and Davis & Elkins are among 27 NCAA Division |l
schools to be honored part of the Presidents' Award for Academic
Excellence, now in its fifth year.

This is the third consecutive year that both Cedarville and D&E
have received the Presidents' Award for Academic Excellence.

D&E had a reported ASR of 94 with UC-San Diego, Assumption
and Seattle Pacific, while Cedarville's ASR of 91 tied four other
schools.

For the first time, the University of the Sciences in Philadelphia
led Division Il with an Academic Success Rate of 99 percent, fol-
lowed closely by Saint Michael's College, Point Loma Nazarene
University and Bentley University, all of which achieved a 98 per-
cent ASR.

For the second straight year, the Northeast-10 led Division II's
24 conferences in ASR rates, with five athletics programs posting
scores of 90 percent or more.

The G-MAC ranked fifth among all 24 Division Il conferences
with ASR's of 90 percent or more.

"We are pleased by the increasing number of Division Il schools
whose student-athletes are earning Academic Success Rates of
90 percent or higher," said Judy Bense, president of the University
of West Florida and chair of the Division Il Presidents Council.
"These schools and their students demonstrate the utmost dedi-
cation to success in the classroom and on the field, and we are
proud of their efforts."

The Academic Success Rate is the percentage of student-ath-
letes who graduate within six years of initial enrollment in college
and includes virtually all Division Il student-athletes, including
transfers and those not receiving athletics scholarships.

The Division Il ASR also captures about 51 percent more col-
lege athletes than the federal graduation rate. Unlike the federal
graduation rate, the ASR also counts student-athletes who trans-
fer to a school after initial enroliment elsewhere and removes from
the rate student-athletes who leave school while academically eli-
gible. The national ASR is 71 percent for student-athletes who
entered college from 2005 through 2008.

Regardless of which measure is used, Division Il college ath-
letes graduate at a higher rate than the general student body. The
federal rate for the 2008 entering class of student-athletes was 55
percent, compared to 49 percent for the general student body.

yellowjackets.cedarville.edu

NABC NCAA Il Poll #12

February 16, 2016

Record  Points Last
1 Western Oregon (14) 22-2 398 1
2. Wheeling Jesuit, W.Va. (2) 24-1 386 2
3. West Liberty, W.Va. 22-2 364 3
4, Lincoln Memorial, Tenn. 22-2 338 4
5. Augustana, S.D. 22-2 337 5
6. Queens, N.C. 22-2 303 7
7. Fairmont State, W.Va. 21-3 294 8
8. Chico State, Calif. 20-3 283 9
9. Fort Lewis, Colo. 21-3 258 10
10. MSU Moorhead 25-4 256 11
11.  Bellarmine, Ky. 20-4 232 13
12. Saginaw Valley State, Mich. 21-4 212 15
13. UC San Diego 19-4 208 6
14. Wisconsin-Parkside 20-3 206 17
15. Kentucky Wesleyan 21-3 167 18
16. Angelo State, Texas 19-4 158 20
17.  Barry, Fla. 18-4 142 12
18. Ashland, Ohio 21-4 131 21
19. Northwest Missouri State 19-5 95 23
20. Cal Poly Pomona 19-5 79 14
21. West Chester, Pa. 19-4 78 16
22. Midwestern State, Texas 18-5 70 25
23. Alabama-Huntsville 19-5 49 NR
24. Eckerd, Fla. 20-5 35 NR
25. Seattle Pacific, Wash. 18-6 24 22

Others receiving votes: Saint Anselm (N.H.) 22, California
Baptist 11, Holy Family (Pa.) 11, Ferris State (Mich.) 10,
Stillman (Ala.) 9, Findlay (Ohio) 8, Azusa Pacific (Calif.) 5,
Southern Connecticut State 6, Colorado School of Mines 5,
Alaska-Anchorage 1, Lake Superior State (Mich.) 1.

DIVISION Il STRATEGIC POSITIONING PLATFORM

LEARNING:
multiple opportunities
to broaden knowledge

and skills

SERVICE:
positive societal attitude
through contributions to

community

PASSION:
enthusiastic dedication
and desire in effort

RESOURCEFULNESS:
versatile skill set drawn
L from broad range
9 of experiences
SPORTSMANSHIP:~
respect for fairness,
courtesy; ethical
conduct toward
others

* Division Il
n”™oO
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2015-16 Cedarville University Cheerleaders

» Noah Armentrout / Johnstown, OH
* Cassie Brown / Catawba, OH
 Courtney Eppard / Hamilton, OH

* Noah Giles / Holland, Ml

» Mallory Jefson / Shelbyville, 1L

* Brydon Koch / Bellbrook, OH

* Olivia Norfolk / Warren, M

» Kayla Pahl / Cedarville, OH

The Cedarville University Cheerleaders and Mascot take great pride ° Lmdsey Seals / Elgln, IL

in giving 100% at Yellow Jacket basketball games. This group is

dedicated to upholding the rich traditions of Cedarville University o Tim Silver / Carrollton, OH
through leadership skills, dedication, commitment, community

involvement, mentorship to the youth of today and promoting school

spirit through sporting events, exhibitions and competitive events. * Matt Smith / Cincinnati, OH

SUPPORT NG YOURTEAM ON AND OFF THE FIELD

VYO hio\alley

Pictured from left to right: 1Al

Ryan Chamberlin, AT; Shila Obee, AT: Sports med ICI ne

Justin Stannll, AT; Aaron Bair; AT, CSCS;

Michael Willets, MS, AT . L. i R
Athletic | raining & Injury Prevention

Your Ohio Valley Team of Professionals: Certified Concussion Management & Testing
Sports Peil hnh t
Medical Director: lan Thompson, M.D., M.S., FA.A.O.S. ports et formane nhancemen

Walk-In Clinic
Director of Sports Medicine: Michael Willets, MS, AT Sports Injury Helpline

Aai (n Bair, AT, CSCS; Ryan Chamberlin, AT; Pupil Activity Program (PAP) Ccrtilication 1raining
Shila Obee, AT;Justin Stannll, AT; CPR raining
Noshir Deboo, M D;John Dobson, MD; Sports Injury Helpline
David Galluch, MD; Tarsem Garg, MD; 937.521-4960

Lance Tigyer, DO; Kevin Zartman, M D; Philip Cain, DPM;
Donald LeMelle. DPM: David Anon FL DP I' AT
Megan Chojnacki, PT, MPT; Wade Rice, PT, DPT, CSCS;

Call our Sports Injury
Helpline lor access
to a sports medicine

Terne VVilborn-Halverson, PT, DEM professional

140 W. MAIN ST.fSPRINGFIELD 937.521.4960 OVSPORTSMEDICINE.COM
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Justice Montgomery  GdtonLinkous

511, Guard
Junior
Qlando, AL
@just_iceeels

6-3, Guard
Freshman
NewMadison, OH
@Link10patriots

SeanBlackbum  Roshane OBian

5-10, Guard
Sophomore
Columbus, CH

MDVESKX*

MAKE ITyduR S

6-9, Center
Freshman
Manchester,Jamaica
@air_ro_dynamik

JC Faubion
6-5, Guard
Junior
Indianapolis,IN
@JCFaubionl

EastonBazzoti
6-6, Forward
Junior
Pittsburgh, PA
@EastonBazzb

KyleLaffin
6-3, Guard
Freshman

Grove dty, OH

GabrielRatillo
6-6, Forward
Freshman
Marsciano, Italy

#CUJackets

BenKraatz
511, Guard
Sophomore

AlenPark,MlI

@EvanKraatz

Kwenton Scott
6-4, Guard
Freshman
Phoenix, AZ

@shootingwingman

RaobertGkoro
6-6, Forward
Freshman
Imo State, Nigeria
@tez_roberts

f B

2015-16 Cedarville University Men's Basketball

JasonReep
6-2, Guard
Senior
Sporingfield, OH

6-3, Guard
Sophomore
Tippdty, CH

@Patrick A Bain

iffTUE]
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